the e-GP system until the completion of the technical evaluation and the subsequent public 

opening of Financial Proposals, in accordance with the procedures set out in the Request for 

Proposals. 

8.  All Proposals must be accompanied by a Proposal Security of 35,000 XCD (Eastern 

Caribbean Dollars Thirty-Five Thousand) 

9. Attention is drawn to the Procurement Regulations requiring the Borrower to disclose 

information on the successful Proposer’s beneficial ownership, as part of the Contract Award 

Notice, using the Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form as included in the request for proposal